
P.— 3 16

POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI—continued.

Service. Frequenoy. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contract—icontinued. £ s. d.

13
11
15

Brought forward .. .'.
Otakeho and Auroa
Patea Post-office and Railway-station
Pukeroa, Pohonui, Mangahoe Junction, Turakina

Valley Road, and Okaka Road to Koeke (part rural
delivery)

Raetihi, Hohenga, and Motete Roads, Pukekaha and
Middle Roads (rural delivery)

Raetihi, Mangaituroa, Mangoihe, and Pipiriki

Daily
As required
Twice weekly

3,433 16
50 0
60 0

100 0

0
0
0
0

16 I Twice weekly 60 0 0

47 Thrice weekly, 1stNov.
to 30th April; twice
weekly, 1st May to
31st Oct.

Twice weekly
Twice weekly

165 0 0

18
49

Raetihi and Ore Ore (part rural delivery)
Raetihi, Ruatiti, junction of the Manganui-o-te-au and

Ohura Roads (rural delivery)
Ruatiti and junction of the Manganui-o-te-au and

Ohura Roads (rural delivery)
Ruanui and Bell's Junction, via Turakina Valley Road

(rural delivery)
Taihape Post-office and Railway-station
Taoroa and Mokai (rural delivery)
Tiriraukawa, via Wairepo, to Routley's (rural delivery)
Tokaanu and Waiouru .. ..

55 0
30 0

0
0

50 Twice weekly 30 0 0

5.1 Twice weekly 85 0 0

52
53
54
55

As required
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly, 1st

Nov. to 30th April;
twice weekly, 1st
May to 31st Oct.

Thrice weekly

105 0
20 0
30 0

300 0

0
0
0
0

56

57

58

59
60
62
63

Turakina, Turakina Valley, and Mangara Creek, via
Fitzherbert's (rural delivery)

Utiku, Taoroa (thrice weekly), and Pukeokahu to
schoolhouse (twice weekly), (rural delivery)

Utiku Post-office, along Gorge Road, Omatana
Bridge, Makopua Road to O'Brist's farm (rural
delivery)

Utiku Post-office and Railway-station"
Waitotara Post-office and Railway-station
Wanganui Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves
Wanganui: Delivery of parcel-post parcels in the

borough and suburbs within an area of two miles
from Post-office

Wanganui and Makirikiri
And Kakatihi, along Parapara Road to Mr. Glenn's

(part rural delivery)
Wanganui, Raorikia, Koriniti, Ranana, Jerusalem, and

Pipiriki
And Pipiriki, Mangaohutu, Aukopae, Patunga, and

Taumarunui

Thrice and twice
weekly

Once weekly

As required
As required
As required
Twice daily ; 2|d. per

parcel, say

30 0

90 0

50 0

40 0
60 0

166 0
150 0

0

0

0

0
0
0
0

64 Daily
Thrice weekly 126 0

i
1

0

• 65 Thrice weekly

Waverley Post-office and Railway-station
Waverley and Mataimoana (part rural delivery)
Waverley and Motoroa (Dessler's), via Okotuku Road

(rural delivery)
Taihape and Kaweka (rural delivery)
Bull's and Sanson
Taihape, Winiata, and Papaki Road (rural delivery). .
Hurleyville and Maben Road
Marton, Tutaenui, Jenkins Corner, Newman's Gate,

FernFlat, Hadfield's, Bowen's, Bonny Glen, Bruce
Road (rural delivery)

And Marton, Onepuhi Bridge, Gower's Gate (Leeds-
town), and Cliff Road (rural delivery)

Waitotara, Ngutuwera, Kaimanuka, Ngamatapouri,
and Taumatatahi (part rural delivery)

Thrice weekly, 15th
Nov. to 15th May ; :twice weekly, 16th
May to 14thNov.

As required .. ■
Weekly ..
Weekly ..

!I )> 1.250 0

J ..
0

66
(57
68

60 0
52 0
37 0

0
0
0

69
70
71
72
73

Twice weekly
Daily ..
Daily ..
Twice weekly
Daily

49 10
60 0
75 0
26 0

0
0
0
0

I 305 0 0

Twice weekly71 200 0 0

Carried forward £7.350 6 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

