POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI-continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy
	Performed under Contract—	continued.	£ s. d
	Brought forward		3,433 16
43	Otakeho and Auroa	Daily	50 0 0
44	Patea Post-office and Railway-station	As required	60 0 0
45	Pukeroa, Pohonui, Mangahoe Junction, Turakina Valley Road, and Okaka Road to Koeke (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	100 0 0
46	Raetihi, Hohenga, and Motete Roads, Pukekaha and Middle Roads (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	60 0 0
47	Raetihi, Mangaituroa, Mangoihe, and Pipiriki	Thrice weekly, 1st Nov to 30th April; twice weekly, 1st May to 31st Oct.	
48	Raetihi and Ore Ore (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	55 0 0
49	Raetihi, Ruatiti, junction of the Manganui-o-te-au and Ohura Roads (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	30 0 0
50	Ruatiti and junction of the Manganui-o-te-au and Ohura Roads (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	30 0 0
51	Ruanui and Bell's Junction, via Turakina Valley Road (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	85 0 0
52	Taihape Post-office and Railway-station	As required	105 0 0
53	Taoroa and Mokai (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	20 0 0
54 55	Tiriraukawa, via Wairepo, to Routley's (rural delivery) Tokaanu and Waiouru	Twice weekly Thrice weekly, 1st Nov. to 30th April; twice weekly, 1st May to 31st Oct.	30 0 0 0 0 0
56	Turakina, Turakina Valley, and Mangara Creek, via Fitzherbert's (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	30 0 0
57	Utiku, Taoroa (thrice weekly), and Pukeokahu to schoolhouse (twice weekly), (rural delivery)	Thrice and twice weekly	90 0 0
58	Utiku Post-office, along Gorge Road, Omatana Bridge, Makopua Road to O'Brist's farm (rural delivery)	Once weekly	50 0 0
59	Utiku Post-office and Railway-station	As required	40 0 0
60	Waitotara Post-office and Railway-station	As required	60 0 0
62	Wanganui Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves	As required	166 0 0
63	Wanganui: Delivery of parcel-post parcels in the borough and suburbs within an area of two miles from Post-office	Twice daily; $2\frac{1}{2}$ d. per parcel, say	150 0 0
64	Wanganui and Makirikiri And Kakatihi, along Parapara Road to Mr. Glenn's (part rural delivery)	Daily Thrice weekly	126 0 0
• 65	Wanganui, Raorikia, Koriniti, Ranana, Jerusalem, and Pipiriki	Thrice weekly	
	And Pipiriki, Mangaohutu, Aukopae, Patunga, and Taumarunui	Thrice weekly, 15th Nov. to 15th May; twice weekly, 16th May to 14th Nov.	1,250 0 0
66	Waverley Post-office and Railway-station	As required	60 0 0
67	Waverley and Mataimoana (part rural delivery)	Weekly	52 0 0
68	Waverley and Motoroa (Dessler's), via Okotuku Road (rural delivery)	Weekly	37 0 0
69	Taihape and Kaweka (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	49 10 0
70	Bull's and Sanson	Daily	60 0 0
71	Taihape, Winiata, and Papaki Road (rural delivery)	Daily	75 0 0
72	Hurleyville and Maben Road	Twice weekly	26 0 0
73	Marton, Tutaenui, Jenkins Corner, Newman's Gate, Fern Flat, Hadfield's, Bowen's, Bonny Glen, Bruce	Daily	205 0 0
	Road (rural delivery) And Marton, Onepuhi Bridge, Gower's Gate (Leedstown), and Cliff Road (rural delivery)		305 0 0
74	Waitotara, Ngutuwera, Kaimanuka, Ngamatapouri, and Taumatatahi (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	200 0 0
	Carried forward		£7.350 6 0